The public can "view only" virtually by registering on our website at www.townofglenville.org

AGENDA
TOWN BOARD MEETING
TOWN OF GLENVILLE
18 GLENRIDGE ROAD
January 17, 2024
7:00 P.M.

www.townofglenville.org

Supervisor:
Christopher A. Koetzle
Council Members
Robert J. Kirkham Jr.
Deputy Supervisor
Sid Ramotar
Brendan Gillooley
Michael Aragosa

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.
- Roll Call
- 4. Town Council Reports
- 5. Public Hearing at 7:00 PM or as soon thereafter to hear all persons interested in the proposed Local Law titled "Amendment to Glenville Town Code Chapter LM (Landscape Manual), Appendix-Recommended Plant Material, to Remove Certain Species of Trees and Shrubs from the List of Recommended Plant Material" to the Town Code of the Town of Glenville.
- 6. Privilege of the Floor
- 7. Supervisors Comments
- 8. Resolution adopting Local Law 1-2024 to Amend Chapter LM (Landscape Material), Appendix-Recommended Plant Material, to Remove Certain Species of Trees and Shrubs from the List of Recommended Plant Material, to the Town Code of the Town of Glenville.
- 9. Resolution authorizing the Supervisor to execute and deliver a contract with Montgomery County SPCA, for a term of one year to shelter dogs lawfully seized by the Town's Dog Control Officer.
- 10. Resolution authorizing the purchase of Municity software for the Building Department.
- 11. Resolution approving the minutes of the Organizational Town Board Meeting held on January 3, 2024.
- 12. Resolution approving the Monthly Reports for December 2023.
- 13. New Business
- 14. Executive Session to discuss railroad litigation.

ADD ON:

 Resolution authorizing the Supervisor to execute the contract with Delaware Engineering with respect to the Water Treatment Plant Upgrades.